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Election to Administer E8tatu Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and A.mffldmen~ 

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to 
administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

set out hereunder: · 

No. Name. Occupation Residence Date of Date Testate S Offi 
Death 

Election or tamp ce 
Filed Intestate Concerned 

1 / Austin, Annie .. 

2 I Batten, :Willia~ -Alfred 

.. 1··wic1ow. . . Formerly Welling- 20/4/55 16/6/55 
ton, late Nelson. 

Testate Nelson. 

Palmerlllton N. 
I . - . . . l Employee of Horo-
1 whenua County 

Council 

Levin .. . .. :26/£,/55 17/6/5_{! 

3 

4 

5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

Bennett, Leslie Gladstone 

Cameron, Mary_ Ann .. 

Carmichael, Ian Robert 
Ching, William Henry 
Christie, John ... 

Cunniffe, Martin Francis 
Ensoll, Isabella Jan@ .. 

10 Hannon, Joseph . . . . 
11 Headley, Rosa . . . . 
12 Johnson, George William .. 
13 Jones, Thomas . . . . 
14 Keating, .. Caroline . . , . 
15 Kelland, George Edward .. 
16 Marvin, William Henry .. 
17 McCready, Brune Hugh .. 
18 McFarlane, Francis James .. 
19 j McK~nz-·i·e. ,_J~hn -!ilexander .. 
20 Menzie~,. :Be_P:J~mm . . .- . . . 

21 I Milne, Fanny Walsham .. 
22 · O'Brien, Timothy Andrew .. 
23 Osborne, Mabel Cheyne .. 
24 Parker, Mabel Constance .. 
25 Rohloff,Arthur Frederick Richard 

26 Rimmer, John Lee 

27 Scholey, John 

28 Shilling, Alfred Henry 
29 Smith, James Duncan 
30 Teutenberg, Franz Karl 
31 . Weston, Edith .. 
32 l Withell, Cyril Victor .. 

I 

Post and Telegraph 
overseer 

S_pinster .. 

Motor driver 
Retired stevedore 
Retired sawmiller 

Retired blacksmith .. 
Widow .. 

Gisborne 

Formerly Kakanui, 
late Timaru 

Auckland .. 
Wellington .. 
Formerly Atarau, 

late Matai 
Millerton .. 
Formerly Devon. 

port, la-ti Wang-a, 
nui 

Silverstream 
Hawera 
Whangarei 
Ruatoria 

Labourer .. 
Widow ., 
Shop assistant 
Labourer .. 
Married woman 
Retired farmer 
Retired painter 
Retired tailor · · 
Retired carrier 
Retired miner 
Manufacturing 

. . . Wellington 
Rangitata 

. . ·. Auckland 

fectioner 
Married woman 
General labourer 
Spinster .. 

con-

Retired French 
polisher 

Engineer .. 

Inv;cargill 

Welli~gton 

Hokitil,ra 
Auckland 
Nelson .. 
Waiheke Island 

Auckland 

Formerly Erith, in 

I the County of 
Kent, England, 
late Silverstream, 
New Zealand 

Silverstream 
New Plymouth .. 
Wairoa .. 

Retired artist 
Labourer .. 
Mixed farmer 
Married· woman 
Retired builder 

. . · Christchurch 

. . Auckland 

30/5/55 21/6/55 Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

27/5/55 

4/9/54 
3/5/55 

31/3/55 

18/5/55 
7/5/55 

28/5/55 
3/5/55 

28/5/55 
11/3/55 
19/5/55 
19/5/54 
29/4/55 
11/5/55 
22/4/55 
6/5/55 

24/5/55 

H/5/55 
4/3/55 

15/5/55 
28/4/55 
3/3/55 

or 
4/3/55 
8/5/55 

16/9/54 

28/5/55 
5/2/55 
2/5/55 

24/5/55 
2/5/55 

22/6/55 

17/6/55 
17/6/55 
16/6/55 

16/6/55 
17/6/65 

... , 
17 /6/65; · ,, 
16/6/55 I Intestate 

. 15/6/55 Testate 
21/6/55 Intestate 
17 /6 / 55 Testate 
22/6/55 Intestate 
10/6/55 Testate 
10/6/55 j ,, 
21/6/55 ,, 
21/6/55 ,, 
17/6/55 ,, 

17/6/55 
21/6/55 
17/6/55 

. 21/6/55 
17/6/55 

10/6/55 

17/6/55 

17/6/55 
22/6/55 
21/6/55 
21/6/55 
10/6/55 

Int~state 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Gisborne. 

Christch ureh. 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Greymouth. 

Wang~ntti. 

Wellington. 
New Plymouth. 
Whangarei. 
Gisborne. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Inv~;cargill. 
I ,, 

Wellington. 

Grey;outh. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 

Wellington. 
New Plymouth 
Gisborne. 

I 
Christchurch, 
Auckland. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27 _?une.1965. A. E. J ANDERSON, Assistant Public Trustee. 

-,· 

No.ice Under the lleg·uiaiion.:; Act 1936 

}} URSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

I 

Serial 

I 
_Da.te -· , .... Price 

Authority for ·Enactment Sho~ Title or Subject Matter Number of (Postage 
Enactment- Free) 

I 

Commercial Use of Royal Photographs Rules 1955 •. 1955/87 23/6/55 6d. 
Indecent Publications Act 1910 Indecent Publications Exemption Notice 1955 .. 1955/88 20/6/55. 6d. 
Milli: Act 1944 Auckland Metropolitan Milk Board Constitution 1955/89 29/6/55 6d. 

Order 1945, Amendment No. 3 
Customs Amendment Act 1921 Customs Duties Suspension Order (No. 4) 1955 1955/90 29/6/55 6d. 

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application.. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. .· 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


