Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1	Austin, Annie	Widow	Formerly Welling-	20/4/55	16/6/55	Testate	Nelson.
2	Batten, William Alfred	Employee of Horo-	ton, late Nelson Levin	26/5/55	17/6/55	,,	Palmerston N.
		whenua County Council	. 				6.1
3	Bennett, Leslie Gladstone	Post and Telegraph overseer	Gisborne	30/5/55	21/6/55	Intestate	Gisborne.
4	Cameron, Mary Ann	Spinster	Formerly Kakanui, late Timaru	27/5/55	22/6/55	Testate	Christchureh.
5 6	Carmichael, Ian Robert Ching, William Henry	Motor driver Retired stevedore	Auckland Wellington	4/9/54 3/5/55	17/6/55 17/6/55	Intestate Testate	Auckland. Wellington.
7	Christie, John	Retired sawmiller	Formerly Atarau, late Matai	31/3/55	16/6/55	,,	Greymouth.
8	Cunniffe, Martin Francis Ensoll, Isabella Jane	Retired blacksmith Widow	Millerton Formerly Devon-	18/5/55 7/5/55	16/6/55 17/6/55	, ,,	Wanganui.
•	Enson, Isabena vane	Widow	port, late Wanga-	1/0/00	11/0/00	,,	wanganur.
10	Hannon, Joseph	Labourer	Silverstream	23/5/55	17/6/55	,, T=44-4-	Wellington. New Plymouth
11	Headley, Rosa	Widow	Hawera	3/5/55	16/6/55	Intestate Testate	New Plymouth
$\begin{array}{c c} 12 \\ 13 \end{array}$	Johnson, George William Jones, Thomas	Shop assistant	Whangarei	28/5/55 $11/3/55$	15/6/55 $21/6/55$	Intestate	Whangarei. Gisborne.
14		Labourer Married woman	Wallington	19/5/55	17/6/55	Testate	Wellington.
15	Keating, Caroline Kelland, George Edward	Retired farmer	Rangitata	19/5/54	22/6/55	Intestate	Christchurch.
16	Marvin, William Henry	Retired painter	Auckland	29/4/55	10/6/55	Testate	Auckland.
17	McCready, Brune Hugh	Retired tailor	- I dominate	11/5/55	10/6/55	,,,	nuckiana.
18	McFarlane, Francis James	Retired carrier	Invercargill	22/4/55	21/6/55	,,	Invercargill.
19	McKenzie, John Alexander	Retired miner	ł	6/5/55	21/6/55	,,	
20	Menzies, Benjamin	Manufacturing con- fectioner	Wellington	24/5/55	17/6/55	,,	Wellington.
21	Milne, Fanny Walsham	Married woman	,,	14/5/55	17/6/55	٠,,	,,
22	O'Brien, Timothy Andrew	General labourer	Hokitika Auckland	4/3/55	21/6/55	Intestate	Greymouth.
23	Osborne, Mabel Cheyne	Spinster	Auckland	15/5/55	17/6/55	Testate	Auckland.
24	Parker, Mabel Constance	,,	Nelson	28/4/55	21/6/55	Intestate	Christchurch.
25	Rohloff, Arthur Frederick Richard	War pensioner	Waiheke Island	3/3/55 or	17/6/55	"	Auckland.
26	Rimmer, John Lee	Retired French	Auckland	4/3/55 8/5/55	10/6/55	Testate	
	-	polisher		1 ' '	1 ' '		,,
27	Scholey, John	Engineer	Formerly Erith, in the County of	16/9/54	17/6/55	,,	Wellington.
			Kent, England, late Silverstream, New Zealand				
28	Shilling, Alfred Henry	Retired artist	Silverstream	28/5/55	17/6/55	Intestate	Wellington.
29	Smith, James Duncan	Labourer	New Plymouth	5/2/55	22/6/55	,,	New Plymouth
30	Teutenberg, Franz Karl	Mixed farmer	Wairoa	2/5/55	21/6/55	,,	Gisborne.
0.2	Weston, Edith	Married woman	Christchurch	24/5/55	21/6/55	,,	Christehurch.
31 32	Withell, Cyril Victor	Retired builder	Auckland	2/5/55	10/6/55	Testate	Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27 June 1955.

A. E. J ANDERSON, Assistant Public Trustee.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

URSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject Matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Indecent Publications Act 1910 Milk Act 1944 Customs Amendment Act 1921	Commercial Use of Royal Photographs Rules 1955 Indecent Publications Exemption Notice 1955 Auckland Metropolitan Milk Board Constitution Order 1945, Amendment No. 3 Customs Duties Suspension Order (No. 4) 1955	1955/87 1955/88 1955/89 1955/90	23/6/55 20/6/55 29/6/55 29/6/55	6d. 6d. 6d.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.